ArmaFlex® Duct Alu
DUST & FIBRE FREE ARMAFLEX
INSULATION FOR DURABLE
PROTECTION OF AIR DUCTS
• Prevents condensation and heat losses on cold and
warm air supply ducts
• Available with alu-foil covering for a smooth and easy
to clean aesthetic finish

Other technical features
Dimensions & tolerances In accordance with EN 14304, table 1 Tested acc. to EN 822, EN 823 &
EN 13467
Storage & shelf life Self-adhesive sheets 1 year
Stored in dry clean rooms
at normal relative humidity
(50% to 70%) and ambient
temperature (0˚C  - 35˚C )
ARMAFLEX DUCT
Closed cell insulation material with a bright silver covering, specifically designed and produced for the thermal and acoustic
insulation of air-conditioning ducts. ArmaFlex Duct insulation reduces heat loss and the closed cell structure prevents water
vapour transmission, thus avoiding the risk of corrosion.
TECHNICAL DATATECHNICAL DATA
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) Width (m) m2/carton
ADU-09MM/E-L • 9 20 1.5 30
ADU-13MM/E-L • 13 16 1.5 24
ADU-19MM/E-L • 19 12 1.5 18
ADU-25MM/E-L • 25 8 1.5 12
ADU-32MM/E-L • 32 6 1.5 9
Other information and remarks
Thickness tolerance for sheets ≤ 6mm ± 1mm
7 - 19mm ± 1.5mm
≥19mm ± 2mm
∙ Not a stock item
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) Width (m) m2/carton
ADU-09MM-1/EA-L • 9 20 1 20
ADU-13MM-1/EA-L • 13 16 1 16
ADU-19MM-1/EA-L • 19 12 1 12
ADU-25MM-1/EA-L • 25 8 1 8
ADU-32MM-1/EA-L • 32 6 1 6
Code Thickness (mm) Roll Length (m) Width (m) m2/carton
ADU-09MM/EA-L • 9 20 1.5 30
ADU-13MM/EA-L • 13 16 1.5 24
ADU-19MM/EA-L • 19 12 1.5 18
ADU-25MM/EA-L • 25 8 1.5 12
ADU-32MM/EA-L • 32 6 1.5 9
PRE-COVERED  CONTINUOUS SHEET (ROLLS)
Width - 1.5 m, Colour - Black with silver foil coating
PRE-COVERED  CONTINUOUS SHEET SELF-
ADHESIVE SHEET (ROLLS)

elapse.
Other technical features
Flash point approx -20 ˚C
Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1 Vol %, Upper: approx 13 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable, Regulation of inflammable liquids.
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX 520
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-520/0.25E ArmaFlex 520 0.25 Litre can with brush 24 8.82
ADH-520/0.5E ArmaFlex 520 0.5 Litre can 12 15.20
ADH-520/1.0E ArmaFlex 520 1.0 Litre can 12 25.67
ADH-520/2.5E ArmaFlex 520 2.5 Litre can 8 64.19
TECHNICAL DATA
183
NON-DRIP ADHESIVE FOR FASTER &
CLEANER APPLICATIONS.

elapse.
Other technical features
Flash point approx -17 ˚C
Expolsion limits Lower: approx 1.1 Vol %, Upper: approx 11.5 Vol %
Hazard class Highly flammable, Regulation of inflammable liquids.
Ageing stability Very good
Resistance to weathering Very good
Recycling
Allocation of a waste code number, according to the European Waste Catalouge, should be carried out in
agreement with the regional waste disposal company. For details see relevant Safety Data Sheet.
Packaging must be emptied of all residues. Packaging with traces of cured product can be recycled.
Packaging with uncured product must be recycled into new product.
Transport classes Depending on the type of transport
ARMAFLEX RS850
Code Description Pieces/carton £/pc
ADH-RS850/0.5 ArmaFlex RS850 0.5 Litre can 6 25.44
TECHNICAL DATA
ARMAFLEX Cleaner
Special cleaner for use with all ArmaFlex adhesives
Colour Clear